Approved by the Order of the Chairman of the Board -Rector of Al-Farabi KazNU dated 30.12.2022 №719 based on the decision of the Academic Council of the University dated 24.11.2022 № 4 (amendments and additions were made by the orders of the Rector dated 11.04.2023 № 187, 05.09.2023 №487)

## Permanent Members of the Dissertation Council for the defense of dissertations for the conferment of the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (PhD), Professional Doctorate for 2022-2025

Direction of training	Educational program		
8D032 – Journalism and information	6D050400, 8D03201 – Journalism		
8D023 – Languages and literature	6D011800, 8D01704 – Russian language		
8D017 - Training of teachers of	and literature		
Russian language and literature	8D02308 – Russian philology,		
	6D020500 – Philology (Russian		
	language),		
	6D021400, 8D02304 – Literary study		
	8D01701 – Kazakh Language and		
	Literature		

N⁰	Name	Affiliation, position	Academic Degree,
	(position in the		Academic title
	<b>Dissertation Council</b> )		
1	Joldasbekova Bayan	al-Farabi KazNU,	Doctor of philological
	Umirbekovna	Dean of Philology	sciences, professor
	(Chair)	faculty	
2	Temirbolat Alua	al-Farabi KazNU,	Doctor of philological
	Berikbaykyzy	Head of the	sciences, professor
	(Deputy Chair)	Department of Kazakh	
		Literature and Theory	
		of Literature	
3	Dautova Gulnaz	acting associate	PhD
	Rakhimovna	professor of the	
	(Academic Secretary)	Department of Kazakh	
		literature and Theory	
		of Literature, Al-	
		Farabi Kazakh	
		National University	
4	Shyngyssova Nazgul	al-Farabi KazNU,	Doctor of philological
	Tyrsynbaevna	Head of the	sciences
		Department of	

		UNESCO,	
		International	
		Journalism and Media	
		in Society	
5	Barabash Victor	Dean of the	Doctor of philology,
		philological faculty,	professor
		RUDN university	
		(Moscow, Russia)	